
2019 Carolinas PGA Section/Chapter Officers, Board, Committees & Staff
***Last updated 11.01.19

TITLE FIRST LAST E-MAIL WORK FACILITY

SECTION OFFICERS:

President Paige Cribb pcribb@coastal.edu 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

Vice President Bob Byrnes bbyrnes@hvcc.org 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

Secretary Chris Byrd byrdsurf@yahoo.com 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

Honorary President John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Tournament Chair Jeff Avant javant@rollinghillscountryclub.org 704-283-8201 Rolling Hills CC

NC At-Large Director Andrew Shuck ashuck@charlottecountryclub.org 704-333-9809 Charlotte Country Club

SC At- Large Director Josh Wagaman josh_wagaman@kiawahresort.com 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

AREA DIRECTORS: WORK

Area I - Highlands Brett Miller brett@mmagolf.com 828-775-7765 Miller Management Assoc.

Area II - Palmetto Steven Hartwig steven@ccoflexington.com 803-359-8838 Country Club of Lexington

Area III - Lowcountry Ben Smith bsmith@heritagegolfgroup.com 843-681-1766 Port Royal Golf Club

Area IV - Piedmont Rocky Brooks rocky@sedgefieldcc.com 336-880-2311 Sedgefield CC

Area V - Sandhills Brock White brockwhite@pga.com 910-630-7144 Methodist University

Area VI - Greater Charlotte Jim Lohbauer jimlohbauer@gmail.com 704-896-7355 Unaffiliated

Area VII - Grand Strand Donald Clement dclement@thereservegolf.com 843-235-0755 The Reserve Golf Club

Area VIII - Cape Fear Marshall Stott mstott@riverlanding.com 910 285-6693 River Landing

Area IX - Triangle Robb Wade rwwade@ncsu.edu 919-515-8792 NC State Univ. PGM Program

Area X - Atlantic Dan O'Boyle danoboylepga@gmail.com 252-261-2158 Sea Scapes Golf Links

INCOMING AREA DIRECTORS:

Area I Josh May jmay@pga.com (803) 320-9460 Unaffiliated

Area VIII Matt Daly matt.daly@foundersgolf.com (843) 267-6405 The Founders Group

District 10 Director: Kelly Williams kwilliams@greenbriergcc.com 859-299-5002 Greenbrier Golf & Country Club

STAFF: WORK

Executive Director Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336-398-2676 Carolinas PGA

Asst. E.D., Tourn. & Bus. 

Development Cory Armstrong carmstrong@pgahq.com 336-398-2677 Carolinas PGA

Asst. E.D., Ops & Finance Kurt Battenberg kbattenberg@pgahq.com 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA

Director of Marketing Sally Morgan smorgan@pgahq.com 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Tournament Director Mike Whitenack mwhitenack@pgahq.com 336-398-2679 Carolinas PGA

Asst. Tourn. Director Patrick O'Reilly poreilly@pgahq.com 336-398-2848 Carolinas PGA

Tournament Coordinator Ben Weeks bweeks@pgahq.com 336-398-2678 Carolinas PGA

Membership Director Talma Kee tkee@pgahq.com 336-398-2852 Carolinas PGA

PGA REACH Coordinator Jessica Asbury jasbury@pgahq.com 336-398-2848 Carolinas PGA

S.H.H. PGA REACH Fellow Telvin Walker twalker@pgahq.com 336-265-2839 Carolinas PGA

PGA Career Consultant Mike Mueller mmueller@pgahq.com 919-552-3781 PGA of America

LEGAL COUNSEL: WORK

North Carolina Marc Isaacson misaacson@iislaw.com 336-609-5134

Isaacson Isaacson Sheridan & 

Fountain, LLP

South Carolina Collin Jewell crjewell@floydlaw.com 843-238-5141 The Floyd Law Firm

COMMITTEES:

Associate Education WORK

Chair Paige Cribb pcribb@coastal.edu 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

At-Large Member Mike Mueller mmueller@pgahq.com 919-552-3781 PGA of America

At-Large Member Briana Sweeny bsweenypga@outlook.com 910-256-7635 CC of Landfall/Nicklaus Course

At-Large Member Elliott Jones ejones@myersparkcc.com

704-376-0745 

ext. 161 Myers Park Country Club

At-Large Member Gil Feagin wfeagin@coastal.edu 843-349-6632 Coastal Carolina University

Staff Liaison Mike Whitenack mwhitenack@pgahq.com 336-398-2679 Carolinas PGA

Awards/Honors WORK

Senior Chair Mike Harmon mikeharmon@secessiongolf.com 843-552-4600 Secession Golf Club

Board Member - Co-Chair Donald Clement dclement@thereservegolf.com 843-235-0755 The Reserve Golf Club

Board Member - Co-Chair John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919-361-1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

2018 GPOY Tom Dale tom@eseeola.com (828) 733-4363 Linville GC

2018 Asst. GPOY Joe Wohlscheid jwohlscheid@kiawah.com (843) 768-5752 Kiawah Island Club - Cassique

2018 Strausbaugh Clem King cfking615@aol.com (803) 359-8838 CC of Lexington

2018 Horton Smith Chris Byrd byrdsurf@yahoo.com 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

2018 Youth Player Dev. Briana Sweeny briana.sweeny@countrycluboflandfall.com 910-256-7635 CC of Landfall/Nicklaus Course

2018 Teacher of the Year Jason Baile jmbaile@pga.com (843)757-0715 Belfair

2018 Player Development Tom Mason tamason7272@gmail.com 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

2018 Private MOY Franklin Newell fnewell@chechesseecreekclub.com (843) 987-7070 Chechessee Creek Club
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2018 Public MOY Todd Miller scccgolfpro@msn.com (803) 854-2554 Santee Cooper Resort

2018 Resort MOY Greg Wrobel greg.wrobel@palmettobluffclub.com (843) 706-6580 Palmetto Bluff Golf Club

Ex-Officio Member Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336-398-2676 Carolinas PGA

Staff Liaison Sally Morgan smorgan@pgahq.com 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Career WORK

Chair Bob Byrnes bbyrnes@hvcc.org 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

At-Large Member Matt Daly matt.daly@foundersgolf.com 843-234-8100 Founders Group

At-Large Member Brett Miller brett@mmagolf.com 828-775-7765 Miller Management Assoc.

At-Large Member Mike Mueller mmueller@pgahq.com 919-552-3781 PGA of America

At-Large Member Brian Peeples bpeeples@cliffsliving.com 864-895-8104 The Cliffs

Staff Liaison Kurt Battenberg kbattenberg@pgahq.com 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA

Education WORK

Chair Josh Wagaman josh_wagaman@kiawahresort.com 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

At-Large Member Benji Boyter bboyter@seapines.com 843-363-8381 Sea Pines Resort

At-Large Member Chris Byrd byrdsurf@yahoo.com 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

At-Large Member Robert Gamble rsgamble@pga.com 919-865-2858 GolfTEC - Glenwood

At-Large Member Ben Smith bsmith@heritagegolfgroup.com 843-681-1766 Port Royal Golf Club

Staff Liaison Talma Kee tkee@pgahq.com 336-398-2852 Carolinas PGA

Ethics (Board of Inquiry) WORK

Chair (President) Paige Cribb pcribb@coastal.edu 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

Vice President Bob Byrnes bbyrnes@hvcc.org 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

Secretary Chris Byrd byrdsurf@yahoo.com 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

Honorary President John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336-398-2676 Carolinas PGA

Finance/Investment WORK

Chair (Vice President) Bob Byrnes bbyrnes@hvcc.org 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

President Paige Cribb pcribb@coastal.edu 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

Secretary Chris Byrd byrdsurf@yahoo.com 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

Honorary President John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Executive Director Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336-398-2676 Carolinas PGA

Staff Liaison Kurt Battenberg kbattenberg@pgahq.com 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA

Governance WORK

Chair (Hon. President) John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

At-Large Member (NC) Rob Pilewski rob.pilewski@duke.edu 919-681-2288 Duke University Golf Club

At-Large Member (NC) Tom Dale tom@eseeola.com 828-733-4363 Linville Golf Club

At-Large Member (SC) Tom Mason tamason7272@gmail.com 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

At-Large Member (SC) Clem King cfking615@aol.com 803-359-2515 Country Club of Lexington

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336-398-2676 Carolinas PGA

Hall of Fame WORK

Chair Mike Harmon mikeharmon@secessiongolf.com 843-552-4600 Secession Golf Club

CPGA Board Member (1) Buddy Lawrence buddy.lawrence@albemarleplantation.com 252-426-4653 Albemarle Plantation

CPGA Board Member (2) Andrew Shuck ashuck@charlottecountryclub.org 704-333-9809 Charlotte Country Club

HOF Inductee (1) Ron Schmid rschmid@pga.com Life Member Active

HOF Inductee (2) Ed Ibarguen ibarguen@duke.edu 919-681-2288 Duke University Golf Club

HOF Inductee (3) Chip King cking@grandfatherclubnc.com 828-898-4388 Grandfather Golf & CC

Past CPGA President (1) John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Past CPGA President (2) Chad Newton newtonchad13@aol.com

At-Large CPGA Member (1) Gary Schaal glschaal@aol.com 843.238.8780 Mainline Golf LLC

At-Large CPGA Member (2) Jeff Nichols jnichols@carmelcountryclub.org 704.945.9630 Carmel Country Club

At-Large Non-CPGA Jack Nance jack.nance@carolinasgolf.org 910.673.1000 ext.12Carolinas Golf Asssociation

Staff Liaison Sally Morgan smorgan@pgahq.com 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336-398-2676 Carolinas PGA

Membership WORK

Chair (Secretary) Chris Byrd byrdsurf@yahoo.com 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

Staff Liaison Talma Kee tkee@pgahq.com 336-398-2852 Carolinas PGA

Nominating WORK

Chair John Marino jmarino@oldchathamgolf.org 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot jabbot@pgahq.com 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

PGA REACH - Carolinas WORK

Chair Paige Cribb pcribb@coastal.edu 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

At-Large Ryan Brickley Ryan.Brickley@Atriumhospitality.com 704-455-1200 Rocky River Golf Club At Concord

At-Large Bob Brooks bob.brooks@greensboro-nc.gov 336-373-5850 Gillespie Golf Course

At-Large Chris Brown chris@tobaccoroadgolf.com 919-775-1940 Tobacco Road Golf Club
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At-Large Perry Green perrygreen@pga.com 843-871-2135 Wescott Golf Club

At-Large Tom Mason tamason7272@gmail.com 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

At-Large Frank Maynard frankmaynard@unc.edu 919-962-2349 The UNC Finley Golf Club

At-Large Gabriella Sinkovic ggsinkov@ncsu.edu  919-515-8792 NC State PGA Golf Management

Staff Liaison Kurt Battenberg kbattenberg@pgahq.com 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA

Staff Liaison Jessica Asbury jasbury@pgahq.com 336-398-2848 Carolinas PGA

Public Relations WORK

Chair (Western) Brett Miller brett@mmagolf.com 828-775-7765 Miller Management Assoc.

At-Large (Triad) John Faidley johnfaidley@hotmail.com 336-768-7559 Forsyth CC

At-Large (Low Country) Derrick Garrou derrickg@colletonriverclub.com 843-836-4420 Colleton River Plantation

At-Large (Upstate) Michael Pius mpius@thefirstteeupstate.org 703-244-1558 The First Tee of the Upstate

At-Large Erika Mason erika_price@hotmail.com (828) 526-8044 Old Edwards Club

At-Large (non-PGA) Robert Hutchison questbasketball@gmail.com

Staff Liaison Sally Morgan smorgan@pgahq.com 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Scholarship Section Officers

Teaching, Coaching & Player Development WORK

Co-Chair Ed Ibarguen ibarguen@duke.edu 919-681-2288 Duke University Golf Club

Co-Chair Rick Murphy rmurphy@rickmurphygolf.com 336-605-0052 Rick Murphy Golf Academy

At-Large Member Kevin Britt kbritt5@sc.rr.com 864-582-1646 CC of Spartanburg

At-Large Member Brad Clayton puzzleduckgolf@gmail.com 919-691-2330 PuzzleDuck Golf

At-Large Member Krista Dunton kdunton@me.com 843-815-8494 Berkeley Hall Club

At-Large Member Leo Halloran leo@pga.com 336-605-0052 Rick Murphy Golf Academy

At-Large Member Marc Lapointe marclapointegolf@gmail.com 803-547-2044 Fort Mill Golf Club

At-Large Member Jason Sutton jsutton@carmelcountryclub.org 704-945-3300 Carmel Country Club

At-Large Member Doug Weaver dweaver@palmettodunes.com 843-785-1136 Robert Trent Jones Course - Palmetto Dunes

Staff Liaison Cory Armstrong carmstrong@pgahq.com 336-398-2677 Carolinas PGA

Tournament WORK

Chair Jeff Avant javant24@gmail.com 704-283-8201 Rolling Hills CC

Staff Liaison Mike Whitenack mwhitenack@pgahq.com 336-398-2679 Carolinas PGA

At-Large Member Larry George larry_george@riverlanding.com 910-285-6693 River Landing CC

At-Large Member Billy Anderson billy@eaglepointgc.net 910-686-4653 Eagle Point GC

At-Large Member Brooks Blackburn brooksblackburn@pga.com 803-649-2951 Palmetto GC

At-Large Member Paul Dickens pdickens@raleighcc.com 919-231-6451 Raleigh CC

At-Large Member Kelly Mitchum kellymitchum@earthlink.net 910-235-8152 Pinehurst CC No. 1-5

At-Large Member Bill Sampson bsampson@springisland.com 843-987-2013 Old Tabby Links

At-Large Member Gus Ulrich gustavu62@gmail.com 910-295-5145 Pinewild CC of Pinehurst

At-Large Member Tom Logue tlogue@mosscreek-hiltonhead.com 843-837-2231 Moss Creek GC

At-Large Member Barry Pierce bp13176@yahoo.com 704-542-0206 Cedarwood CC

CHAPTERS:

Hilton Head Chapter WORK

President Ben Smith bensmith@pga.com 843-681-1766 Port Royal GC

Vice President Matt Bova mbovagolf@gmail.com 843-522-4600 Seccession Golf Club

Secretary / Treasurer Charles Fox cfoxjr85@gmail.com 843-987-2013 Unaffiliated

Tournament Director Mark Teed mteed@seapinescountryclub.com 843-671-4417 Sea Pines CC - Members Course

Mountains Chapter WORK

President Nick Cannon ncannon@pga.com 704-333-9809 Charlotte CC

Vice President Charles Beurmann cbeurmann@gmail.com 828-526-9057 Cullasaja Club

Secretary / Treasurer Brian Oliver boliver0301@pga.com 828-743-1174 Etowah Valley Golf Club

Tournament Chairman Luke Lovell luke_lovell@hotmail.com 828-697-1200 Kenmure Country Club

South Carolina Chapter WORK

President

Vice President

Secretary / Treasurer

Tournament Director

ASSISTANTS ASSOCIATION:

President Alex Kowalski akowalskipga@gmail.com 910-686-4653 Eagle Point GC

Vice President Elliott Jones ejones@myersparkcc.com 704-376-0745 Myers Park CC

Secretary Barry Pierce bp13176@yahoo.com 704-542-0206 Cedarwood CC

Tournament Chair
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